PIZco	546384
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600299609986
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	600299609986 05/26/1701001005 **70.00 17 HAY 25 PH 2: 4
Office Use Only	MING PRISE STATE
	M. MOON MAY 2 5 2017

INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666			
	WALK IN PICK UP:	25/17	
] CERTI	FIED COPY		
Ĵ рното	СОРУ		
] CUS			
🕺 🕴 FILING			
BST (CORPORATE	IC-DISC INC,	17 HAY	
(CORPORATE	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	25 34 Pi	<u></u>
(CORPORATE	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	ي ي ي 12 - ي ي 4 - ي ي 4 - ي ي	")
(CORPORATE	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE	IAME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		

-----



### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF

## BSI IC-DISC, INC.

#### **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the corporation is BSI IC-Disc, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE The street address of the initial principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 1400 N.W. 93<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Doral, Florida 33172.

#### ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 100 shares of Common Stock.

**ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT** 

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is Nancy L. F. Badia, 3575 Stewart Avenue, Coconut Grove, Florida 33133.

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is Joseph A. Badia, c/o BSI IC-Disc, Inc., 1400 N.W. 93<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Doral, Florida 33172.

#### **ARTICLE VI - DIRECTORS**

The initial directors of the Corporation are Joseph A. Badia and Nancy L. F. Badia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>24</u> day of May, 2017.

John W. Devine Authorized Representative



# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE ADDRESS AND AN AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

# WITNESSEIH:

That BSI IC-Disc, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Nancy L. F. Badia, 3575 Stewart Avenue, Coconut Grove, Florida 33133, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of a registered agent outlined in Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Dated this  $24^{\frac{1}{2}}$  day of May, 2017.

Nanco L. F. Badia Registered Agent